# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Little Angels, LLC		109/12/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hearst Productions, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 West 57th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85093319	BIBLE 360

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)280-2056 Phone: 2126492059

Email: trademarks@hearst.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bridgette Fitzpatrick
Address Line 1: 300 West 57th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIBLE360 US ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridgette Fitzpatrick
Signature:	/Bridgette Fitzpatrick/
Date:	09/14/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=US ASSIGN DOC BIBLE 360#page1.tif

\$40.00 8!

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004622 FRAME: 0932

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, LITTLE ANGELS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having as address of One Hughes Center Drive, Suite 205, Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is the owner of U.S. trademark application No. 85/093319, the mark BIBLE 360 ("the Trademark"); and,

WHEREAS, HEARST PRODUCTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 300 West 57th Street, New York, New York 10019 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademark.

Executed at New York, New York

By Assignor:

LITTLE ANGELS, LLC.

Name: Jennifer Worthington

Title: President and CEO

By Assignee:

HEARST PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Name: Catherine A. Bostron

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004622 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 09/14/2011